ORDER No. IDKtm/2018/4630/IA           Dated:  12-02-2020

Administrative Sanction is hereby accorded for the  F.C 19-20 Protecting the damaged Right

Bank of Valiyathodu near Puthenparambil bhagom in Njeezhoor panchayath  at an estimate

cost of   1600000    (Rupees  Sixteen Lakh).   

          The expenditure of this may be met from the provision under the head of account    2711-

01-103-99-00-00-V (FC CIVIL WORKS MACE OF FLOOD CONTROL WKS)  

              Administrative Sanction issued for the above work is entered in the administrative

[...]

ORDER No. IDKtm/2021/3531/IA           Dated:  22-09-2021

Administrative Sanction is hereby accorded for the  Rejuvenation of Valiyathodu near SH

convent, Thuruthippally in Njeezhoor panchayath of Kaduthuruthy Constituency  at an

estimate cost of   2540000    (Rupees  Twenty Five Lakh Forty Thousand).   

          The expenditure of this may be met from the provision under the head of account    2711-

01-103-99-00-00-V (FC CIVIL WORKS MACE OF FLOOD CONTROL WKS)  

              Administrative Sanction issued for the above work is entered in the administrative

[...]

ORDER No. AS/59D/24/34302  Dated: 22-05-2024

Administrative Sanction is hereby accorded for GENERAL-Premonsoon Preparedness-Clearing
obstructions in Valiya thodu and Chullithodu in Kaduthuruthy panchayath.-General Civil Work  at an
estimate cost of RS.95000.00 (Rupees  Ninety Five Thousand). The expenditure of this may be met
from the provision under the head of account 2711-01-103-99-00-34-03-N-V.
 Administrative Sanction issued for the above work is entered in the administrative sanction register
vide registernumber AS/59D/24/34302

[...]

Administrative Sanction is hereby accorded for GENERAL-Premonsoon Preparedness-Premonsoon
Preparedness-Clearing obstructions in Valiya thodu and Chullithodu in Kaduthuruthy  Grama
panchayath for the year 2025 -2026-General Civil Work-1  at an estimate cost of RS.85000.00 (Rupees
Eighty Five Thousand). The expenditure of this may be met from the provision under the head of
account 2711-01-103-99-00-34-03-N-V.
Administrative Sanction issued for the above work is entered in the administrative sanction register
vide registernumber AS/59D/25/42472

[...]

Administrative Sanction is hereby accorded for GENERAL-Side protection--Raising of existing retaing
wall in the right bank of valiya thodu near new By-pass road bridge in ward no.10 of Kaduthuruthy
panchayath in Kaduthuruthy Constituency.-General Civil Work-1  at an estimate cost of
RS.1660000.00 (Rupees  Sixteen Lakh Sixty Thousand). The expenditure of this may be met from
the provision under the head of account 2711-01-103-99-00-34-03-N-V.
 Administrative Sanction issued for the above work is entered in the administrative sanction register
vide registernumber AS/59D/25/47417

[...]

Administrative Sanction is hereby accorded for GENERAL-Protecting the Left bank of Kaduthuruthy
Valiya thodu  upstream of near Thuruthippally check dam(Reach -I ) and near vennamattam junction
(Reach-II) in ward no.11 at Njeezhoor Panchayath in Kaduthuruthy Constituency-Protection work-
General Civil Work  at an estimate cost of RS.550000.00 (Rupees  Five Lakh Fifty Thousand). The
expenditure of this may be met from the provision under the head of account 2711-01-103-99-00-34-
03-N-V.
 Administrative Sanction issued for the above work is entered in the administrative sanction register
vide registernumber AS/59D/25/47257

[...]

Sub- Urgent restoration of Kuzhithodu in ward no.16 of Manjoor panchayath.

ORDER No. MIDKtm/2021/2362/IA           Dated:  28-05-2021

Administrative Sanction is hereby accorded for the  Urgent restoration of Kuzhithodu in ward

no.16 of Manjoor panchayath.  at an estimate cost of   88000    (Rupees  Eighty Eight

Thousand).   

          The expenditure of this may be met from the provision under the head of account    2702-

03-101-98-03-00-V (Minor Irrigation,maintenance,water Tanks,other Maintenance

Expenditure,repairs Due To Flood Damages)  

              Administrative Sanction issued for the above work is entered in the administrative